. UNOFFICIAL COPY
M

CLAIM™~ |

STATE OF ILLINOIS { }

« ) ' Doc# 1635149344 Fee $32 60
COUNTY OF Cock } ' .
'RHSP FEE:$9.88 RPRF FEE: S51.08
UNITED STATES ALLIANCE FIRE PROTECTION, INC. KAREN A.YAREROUGH
COO¥. COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS
CLAIMANT DATE: 12/16/2016 01:63 P PG: 1 OF 3
~ - - - - —————— e —
-VS- .

Fashion Outlets of Chiczgo LLC
Tory Burch LLC :

Wells Fargo Bank, NA, as Aurainistrative Agent

COPPER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, UNITED, STATES ALLIANCE FIRE PROTECTION, INC. of Lake Forest, IL, 60045
County of Lake, hereby. files a claim for lien against COFPeR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY; contractor of
754 Larson Lane, Bensefnville,_IL and Fashion Qutlets of Ckicags LLC Santa Monica, CA 90401
{hereinafter refcrred to as “owner(s)”} and Wells Fargo Bank. NA, as Administrative Agent Los Angeles,
CA 90067 {hereinafter referred to as “lender(s)”} and Tory Bar¢h LLC (Party in Interest) New
York, NY 10011 and any persons claiming an interest-in the premises herein and states:

That on 6/30/2016, the-Ownergs) owned the following described Jand in the County.of Cook, State of illinois to
wit:

Street Address: Fashion Outlets of Chicago - Tory Burch 5220 Fashion Outlet Y72y Rosemont, IL
. 60018 PR L b
AJKJA: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT "A"

A/K/A: Tax# 12-09-213-032; 12-10-102-016; 12-10-102-017

and COPPER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY was the owner’s contractor, or in the alternative, Party-in
Interest’s contractor for the improvement thereof. In the alternative, contractor contracted to improve the
owner’s property with the owner’s authority or knowing permission. That on or about 6/30/2016, said
contractor made a s’ubcoptract with the claimant to provide labor and material for fire protection work for
and in said improvement, and that on or about 8/16/2016 the.claimant completed thereunder ali that was
required to be done by said subcontract.

161138269 mlngc

ST



1635149344 Page: 2 of 3

: UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:
= e

Original Contract Arhount ~ $14,500.00

Change Orders/Extras $.00
Credits - $.00
Work Not Performed §.00
Payments $.00
Total Bajance Due $14,500.00

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Fourteen Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($14,500.00) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims a lien on said
land, beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any, and improvements, and on the
nioneys or other considerations due or to become due from said contractor and/or owner(s) under said
subcontract.

To the extent permitted by fav/; all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are hereoy revoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not alI of the
amount claimed due hereunder shal! ot operate to invalidate this notice.

November 14. 2016.
LLIANCE RIRE PRO.T: ECTION,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigied nas signed this instrument
UNITED STATES

President

Chada "uvennekens

Prepared By:
UNITED STATES ALLIAN(,L FIRE PROTECTION, INC.
28427 N. Ballard, UnitH
Lake Forest, 1L 60043,
' ' VERIFICATION

State of IL
County of Lake

The affiant, Chiad Huennekens, being first duly sworn, on oath dcp sesjand says thaf the affiapt i Presndent of'
the-Claiman; that the affiant has read the foregoing clalmﬁtmd nows the cofifents thereof; and that all

the statements therein comamed arc true,

| Chad Huennekens President

Subscribed and sworn before me this November 14, 2016.

] otary Pubhc S Slgnature

OFFICIAL seals
LORI MATTH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TLINOIS

LAKE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-12-2020

161138269 mingc




1635149344 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFHGIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

LOT T IN ROSEMONT OUTLET WALL RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF HENRY
HACHMEISTER'S DIVISION, FIRST ADDITION T0 8.L. CARLSEN'S INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION
AND B.L. CARLSEN'S INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/Z OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 9 TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL NERIDIAN,
AND BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF FOSTER-RIVER ROAD INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION, OWNER'S
DIVISION, AND RPAC-1 SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
10, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEREDIAN AND
RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 2012 AS DOCUMENT 1205813031 IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

EASINENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS GREATED BY THE GRANT OF A TENPORARY
CONSTHICTION EASEMENT AND ACCESS. LOADING. REFUSE AND UTILITY EASEMENT
AGRELMTAY DATED - AND RECORDED ~ AS DOCUMENT ~ FROM THE VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT TO
FASHION PUYLETS OF CHICAGD, LLC FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACCESS. LOADING., REFUSE AND
UTILITIES (% SUPPORT THE OEVELOPMENT ON PARCEL 1 OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
LAND:

THE SOUTH 283.73 FLET ZF THE WEST 291.50 FEET (AS MEASURED ON THE NORTH AND ON
THE SOUTH LINES THEREOF) S LOT § (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PART OF LOT 5 THF WEST
200 FEET THEREQF; AND EVCEPTING FROM SAID PART OF LOT S THE SOUTH 33 FEET
THEREOF) IN HENRY HACHMEIS(E’.'S SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 9 AND 10,
TOWNSHIP 40 KORTH, RANGE 12, (EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO'THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 6, 1908 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 4183101 IN BOOK 97 OF \PLATS PAGE 45:

EXCEPTING FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRZFERTY THAT PART LYING SOUTH OF A LINE
DRAWN FROM THE NORTHEASY CORNER OF THC FAST 83 FEET OF THE WEST 200 FEET OF THE
SOUTH 233 FEET QF SAID LOT § TO THE NORIWCST CORNER OF LOT 6 IN B, L.
CARLSEN'S INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION, SBEING A SULUIVISION OF PART OF LOT 5 IN SAID
HENRY HACHMEISTER'S SUBDIVISION, RECORDED JUNZ-3, 1960 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
1925132, PER DEED RECORDED FEBRUARY 18, 2004 AS LOCUMENT 0404914037, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

PARCEL 3:

EXCLUSIVE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT Of PAOCEL 1 AS CREATED
BY THE GRANT NF A TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT AND ACCESS, LOA)ING, REFUSE

AND UTILITY EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED - AND RECORDED - AS DOCUMENT -~ £ROM THE
VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT TO FASHION OUTLETS OF CHICAGD, LLC FOR THE PURPUSE OF
CONSTRUCTING THE DEVELOPMENT ON PARCEL 1 OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBEG "-4ilD:

'THE SOUTH 293,73 FEET OF THE WEST 291.50 FEET (AS MEASURED ON THE NORTH AND ON
THE SOUTH LINES THEREOF) OF LOT 5 (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PART OF LOT 5 THE WEST
200 FEET THEREOF; AND EXCEPTING FROM SAID PART OF LOT 5 THE SOUTH 33 FEET
THEREQF) IN HENRY HACHMEISTER'S SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS @ AND 10,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, 1LLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 6, 1908 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 4183101 IN BOOK 97 OF PLATS PAGE 45: ,

EXCEPTING FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY THAT PART LYING SOUTH OF A LINE
DRAWN FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE THE EAST 93 FEET OF THE WEST 200 FEET OF
THE SOUTH 233 FEET OF SAID LOT 5 TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 6 IN B. L.
CARLSEN'S INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 5 IN SAID
HENRY HACHMEISTER'S SUBDIVISION, RECORDED JUNE 3, 1560 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
1925132, PER DEED RECORDED FEBRUARY 18, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 0404914037, IN COOK

COUNTY, 1LLINOIS.



